

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7212 OF 2005

VIJAY SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S. Pani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

R-1

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is
T.S.
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 11.10 and concluded at 12.50 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Doabia, learned senior counsel made his submissions upto 2.45 p.m. Again Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel made his submission in reply for about 15 minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Post it for orders on 13/02/2007.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master