

ITEM No. IA  
(For judgment)

Court No.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No.7212 of 2005

VIJAY SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
Respondent (s)

Date : 23/02/2007 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment of the Bench

comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Mr. Justice B.

Sudershan Reddy.

Subject to the observation made in the signed judgment this appeal is

allowed. No costs.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

( signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)